
1

BHAGYALAKSHMI BANK

43dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb

¦ÉÉ®úiÉÒªÉ ºÉÉè®ú Ênù.23 •µÖêÂšü 1947

ÊnùxÉÉÆEò : 13.06.2025

Ê`öEòÉhÉ : xÉÉÆnäùb÷.

_m.g§MmcH$ _§S>imÀ`m dVrZo

 |ÉÊiÉ¦ÉÉ |É¦ÉÉEò®ú {É®úÉb÷Eò®
¨ÉÖJªÉ EòÉªÉÇEòÉ®úÒ +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ

 {X ^m½`bú_r _{hbm ghH$mar ~±H$ {b; Zm§XoS>
(Zm|XUr H«$.EZEZS>r/~rEZHo$ 136 (Am°\$) 1983 {X. 15.04.1983)
_w»`H$m`m©b` : '^m½`bú_r ^dZ' _hmdra Mm¡H$, Zm§XoS> - 431 601

\$moZ : 233214, 236795, 245038, 245042
email : ho@bhagyalakshmibank.com, www.bhagyalakshmibank.com

dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oMr ZmoQ>rg

(\$ŠV g^mgXm§gmR>r)
ºÉx¨ÉÉxÉxÉÒªÉ ºÉ¦ÉÉºÉnù ¤ÉÆvÉÚ ¦ÉÊMÉxÉÓxÉÉ Ê´ÉxÉÆiÉÒ{ÉÚ́ ÉÇEò Eò³ýÊ´ÉhªÉÉiÉ ªÉäiÉä EòÒ, +É{É±ªÉÉ Ênù ¦ÉÉMªÉ±ÉI¨ÉÒ ¨ÉÊ½þ±ÉÉ ºÉ½þEòÉ®úÒ ¤ÉÄEò

Ê±É.,xÉÉÆnäùb÷SÉÒ 43 ´ÉÒ ´ÉÉÌ¹ÉEò ºÉ´ÉÇºÉÉvÉÉ®úhÉ ºÉ¦ÉÉ ¦ÉÉ®úiÉÒªÉ ºÉÉè®ú Ênù.31 †ÖÂÖÖœü 1947 ¨½þhÉVÉäSÉ 22 •Öã»Öîõ 2025 ®úÉäVÉ ´ÖÓÝÖôû¾ÖÖ¸ü nÖù{ÉÉ®úÒ
Ê`öEò 2:00 ´ÉÉVÉiÉÉ ²ÖÑÛêú“Öß ®Ö¾Öß®Ö ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ×¾Æü.†ÖµÖ.¯Öß. ¸üÖê›ü, ®ÖÖÓ¤êü›ü ªÉälÉä ¤ÉÄEäòSªÉÉ †¬µÖõÖÖ ¨ÉÉ.ºÉÉè.ÃÖß´ÖÖ ×Ûú¿ÖÖȩ̂ ü †ŸÖ®Öã̧ üÛú ü̧ ªÉÉÆSªÉÉ
+vªÉIÉiÉäJÉÉ±ÉÒ, JÉÉ±ÉÒ±É Ê´É¹ÉªÉÉǼ É®ú Ê´ÉSÉÉ®ú Eò®úhªÉÉºÉÉ`ööÒ ¤ÉÉä±ÉÉ´ÉhªÉÉiÉ +É±ÉÒ +É½äþ. iÉ®úÒ ºÉ´ÉÇ ¨ÉÉxÉxÉÒªÉ ºÉ¦ÉÉºÉnùÉÆxÉÒ ºÉ¦ÉäºÉ +´É¶ªÉ
={ÉÎºlÉiÉ ®ú½þÉ´Éä ½þÒ Ê´ÉxÉÆiÉÒ.
g ônwT>rc {df` :
1) ¨ÉÉMÉÒ±É ´ÉÉÌ¹ÉEò ºÉ´ÉÇºÉÉvÉÉ®úhÉ ºÉ¦ÉäSÉä <ÊiÉ´ÉÞkÉ ´ÉÉSÉÖxÉ EòÉªÉ¨É Eò®úhÉä
2) ºÉxÉ 2024-2025 SÉÉ ºÉÆSÉÉ±ÉEò ¨ÉÆb÷³ýÉSÉÉ +½þ´ÉÉ±É iÉºÉäSÉ ´ÉèvÉÉÊxÉEò ±ÉäJÉÉ {ÉÊ®úIÉEòÉÆxÉÒ |É¨ÉÉhÉÒiÉ Eäò±Éä±ªÉÉ iÉÉ³äý¤ÉÆnù ´É xÉ¡òÉ-

iÉÉä]õÉ {ÉjÉEòÉºÉ ¨ÉÉxªÉiÉÉ näùhÉä.
3) ºÉxÉ 2024-2025 SªÉÉ ´ÉèvÉÉÊxÉEò ±ÉäJÉÉ {ÉÊ®úIÉEòÉSªÉÉ +½þ´ÉÉ±ÉÉSÉÒ ´ÉÉSÉÖxÉ xÉÉånù PÉähÉä ´É ºÉxÉ 2024-2025 SªÉÉ ±ÉäJÉÉ {ÉÊ®úIÉhÉ

+½þ´ÉÉ±ÉÉ´É®úÒ±É nùÉä¹É nÖù°üºiÉÒSÉÒ xÉÉånù PÉähÉä.
4) ºÉxÉ 2025-26 SªÉÉ ´ÉÉÌ¹ÉEò +ÆnùÉVÉ{ÉjÉEòÉºÉ ¨ÉÉxªÉiÉÉ näùhÉä ´É ºÉxÉ 2024-2025 SªÉÉ +ÆnùÉVÉ{ÉjÉEòÉ{ÉäIÉÉ VÉÉnùÉ ZÉÉ±Éä±ªÉÉ

JÉSÉÉÇºÉ ¨ÉÉxªÉiÉÉ näùhÉä.
5) ¨ÉÉ.ºÉÆSÉÉ±ÉEò ¨ÉÆb÷³ýÉxÉä Ê¶É¡òÉ®úºÉ Eäò±Éä±ªÉÉ ºÉxÉ 2024-2025 SªÉÉ ÊxÉ´´É³ý xÉ¡òÉ ´ÉÉ]õhÉÒºÉ ¨ÉÉxªÉiÉÉ näùhÉä.
6) ºÉxÉ 2025-26 ªÉÉ ´É¹ÉÉÇºÉÉ`öÒ ´ÉèvÉÉÊxÉEò ±ÉäJÉÉ {ÉÊ®úIÉEòÉSªÉÉ xÉä̈ ÉhÉÖEòÒºÉ ¨ÉÉxªÉiÉÉ näùhÉä ´É iªÉÉSÉÉ ¨Éä½þxÉiÉÉxÉÉ `ö®úÊ´ÉhªÉÉSÉÉ

+ÊvÉEòÉ®ú ºÉÆSÉÉ±ÉEò ¨ÉÆb÷³ýÉºÉ näùhÉä.
7) ´ÖÖ.ÃÖÓ“ÖÖ»ÖÛú ´ÖÓ›üôûÖ®Öê ÃÖã“Ö×¾Ö»Öê»µÖÖ ¯ÖÖê™ü×®ÖµÖ´Ö ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖßÃÖ ´ÖÖ®µÖŸÖÖ ¤êüÞÖê.
8) ºÉÆ¶ÉÊªÉiÉ ´É ¤ÉÖb÷ÒiÉ EòVÉÇ ÊxÉ±ÉæÊJÉiÉ Eò®úhÉä ¤ÉÉ¤ÉiÉ.
9) xÉÉMÉ®úÒ ºÉ½þEòÉ®úÒ ¤ÉÄEòÉÆxÉÉ ±ÉÉMÉÖ Eò®úhªÉÉiÉ +É±Éä±ªÉÉ BEò®úEò¨ÉÒ EòVÉÇ {É®úiÉ¡äòb÷ ªÉÉäVÉxÉä +ÆiÉMÉÇiÉ ¤Éä¤ÉÉEò Eò®úhªÉÉiÉ +É±Éä±ªÉÉ EòVÉÇ

JÉÉiªÉÉÆSÉÒ xÉÉånù PÉähÉä.
10) ºÉnù®ú ´ÉÉÌ¹ÉEò ºÉ´ÉÇºÉÉvÉÉ®úhÉ ºÉ¦ÉäºÉ MÉè®ú½þVÉ®ú +ºÉ±Éä±ªÉÉ ºÉ¦ÉÉºÉnùÉÆSªÉÉ ®úVÉä±ÉÉ ¨ÉÉxªÉiÉÉ näùhÉä.
11) ¨ÉÉ. +vªÉIÉÉÆSªÉÉ {É®ú´ÉÉxÉMÉÒxÉä +ÉªÉiªÉÉ ´Éä³ýÒ ªÉähÉÉ­ªÉÉ Ê´É¹ÉªÉÉǼ É®ú SÉSÉÉÇ Eò®úhÉä.

: g^mgXm§Zm {deof gyMZm d {dZ§Vr :
1. MÉhÉºÉÆJªÉä +¦ÉÉ´ÉÒ ºÉ¦ÉÉ iÉ½þEÖò¤É ZÉÉ±ªÉÉºÉ, iªÉÉSÉ Ê`öEòÉhÉÒ 1/2 iÉÉºÉÉxÉÆiÉ®ú iÉ½þEÖò¤É ºÉ¦ÉäSÉä EòÉ¨ÉEòÉVÉ ºÉȪ û ½þÉä<Ç±É.  ºÉnù®ú ºÉ¦ÉäºÉ MÉhÉ{ÉÖiÉÔSÉÒ +É´É¶ªÉEòiÉÉ +ºÉhÉÉ®ú xÉÉ½þÒ.

2. ´ÉÉÌ¹ÉEò ºÉ´ÉÇºÉÉvÉÉ®úhÉ ºÉ¦ÉäiÉ VªÉÉ ºÉ¦ÉÉºÉnùÉÆxÉÉ ¤ÉÄEäòSªÉÉ EòÉ¨ÉEòÉVÉÉ¤ÉÉ¤ÉiÉ EòÉ½þÒ |É¶xÉ Ê´ÉSÉÉ®úÉ´ÉªÉÉSÉä +ºÉiÉÒ±É iªÉÉÆxÉÒ Ên.15 •Öã»Öî 2025 SªÉÉ +ÉiÉ ¤ÉÄEäòSªÉÉ ¨ÉÖJªÉ

EòÉªÉÉÇ±ÉªÉÉºÉ EòÉ¨ÉEòÉVÉÉSªÉÉ ́ Éä³ýÉiÉ EÞò{ÉªÉÉ ±ÉäJÉÒ Eò³ýÊ´ÉhÉä +É´É¶ªÉEò +É½äþ.  iªÉÉxÉÆiÉ®ú +É±Éä±ªÉÉ |É¶xÉÉÆSÉÒ xÉÉånù PÉäiÉ±ÉÒ VÉÉhÉÉ®ú xÉÉ½þÒ. ªÉÉSÉÒ EÞò{ÉªÉÉ xÉÉånù PªÉÉ´ÉÒ.

3. ºÉ¦ÉäºÉ ªÉäiÉÉÆxÉÉ ºÉÉä¤ÉiÉ xÉÉä]õÒºÉ +ÉhÉÉ´ÉÒ.  ́ ÉÉÌ¹ÉEò +½þ´ÉÉ±ÉÉSÉÒ |ÉiÉ +É{ÉhÉÉºÉ ºÉ¦ÉäiÉ Ênù±ÉÒ VÉÉ<Ç±É.

4. ºÉ¦ÉÉºÉnùÉÆxÉÒ iªÉÉÆSªÉÉ {ÉkªÉÉiÉÒ±É ¤Énù±ÉÉSÉÒ ºÉÚSÉxÉÉ ±ÉäJÉÒ º´É¯û{ÉÉiÉ ̈ ÉÖJªÉ EòÉªÉÉÇ±ÉªÉÉiÉ xÉÉånù´ÉÉ´ÉÒ iÉºÉäSÉ +É{É±Éä ̈ Éä±É +ÉªÉ.b÷Ò. ¤ÉÄEäòEòbä÷ näùhªÉÉiÉ ªÉÉ´ÉäiÉ.

5. VªÉÉ ºÉ¦ÉÉºÉnùÉÆSÉä ¦ÉÉMÉ ¦ÉÉÆb÷´É±É ̄ û{ÉªÉä 2,000/- SªÉÉ +ÉiÉ +É½äþ, iªÉÉÆxÉÒ ¡ò®úEòÉSÉÒ ®úCEò¨É ¦É¯ûxÉ iÉä Eò̈ ÉÒiÉ Eò¨ÉÒ ̄ û{ÉªÉä 2,000/- SÉä Eò®úÉ´Éä.

6. VªÉÉ ºÉ¦ÉÉºÉnùÉÆxÉÉ ¶Éä+ºÉÇ ºÉÌ]õÊ¡òEäò]õ +tÉ{É Ê¨É³ýÉ±Éä±ÉÒ xÉÉ½þÒiÉ, iªÉÉÆxÉÒ +É{É±Éä ºÉ¦ÉÉºÉnùi´É +ºÉ±Éä±ªÉÉ ¶ÉÉJÉäEòbä÷ ºÉÆ{ÉEÇò Eò®úÉ´ÉÉ.

mailto:ho@bhagyalakshmibank.com,
http://www.bhagyalakshmibank.com
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The Bhagyalakshmi Mahila Sahakari Bank Ltd., Nanded.
 {X ^m½`bú_r _{hbm ghH$mar ~±H$ {b; Zm§XoS>

Profit & Loss Account for the year ended on  31st March 2025
Ênù.31.03.2025 +JÉä®úSÉä xÉ¡òÉ iÉÉä]õÉ {ÉjÉEò

Schedule Year ended on Year ended on
31.03.2025 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

Exependiture JÉSÉÇ

Interest expended `äö´ÉÒ´É®úÒ±É ´ªÉÉVÉ 15 362367043.63 328189826.90

Operating expenses +Éì{É®äú]õÓMÉ JÉSÉÇ 16 204122694.91 217914039.16

Provisions and iÉ®úiÉÖnùÒ +ÉÊhÉ
Contingencies +EòÎº¨ÉiÉiÉÉ   26000000.00 30700000.00

Total   592489738.54 576803866.06

Profit/Loss xÉ¡òÉ / iÉÉä]õÉ

Net profit/loss(-)
for the year ÊxÉ´´É³ý xÉ¡òÉ 30180227.09 35797111.44

Profit/Loss (-) ¨ÉÉMÉÒ±É
brought forward ´É¹ÉÔSÉÉ xÉ¡òÉ 1001.00 1001.00

Appropriations Ê´ÉÊxÉªÉÉ äMÉ 30181228.09 35798112.44

Transfer to Statutory
reserves ®úÉJÉÒ´É ÊxÉvÉÒ * 13597111.44

Transfer to other
reserves <iÉ®ú ÊxÉvÉÒ * 9200000.00

Transfer to
Proposed dividend ±ÉÉ¦ÉÉÆ¶É * 13000000.00

Balance carried over
to balance sheet  Ê¶É±±ÉEòò * 1001.00

Total Expenditure   622669965.63 612600977.50

* Subject to approval in AGM.

Bhagyashri Bandewar
(Director)

Rekha More
(Vice-Chairperson)

Chaya Bhosale
(Director)

Seema Atnurkar
(Chairperson)

¦ÉÉMªÉ¸ÉÒ £ÉÆbä÷́ ÉÉ®ú

(ºÉÆSÉÉÊ±ÉEòÉ)

®äúJÉÉ ¨ÉÉä®äú

(={ÉÉvªÉIÉÉ)

UôÉªÉÉ ¦ÉÉäºÉ±Éä

(ºÉÆSÉÉÊ±ÉEòÉ)

ºÉÒ¨ÉÉ +iÉxÉÖ®úEò®ú

(+vªÉIÉÉ)
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The Bhagyalakshmi Mahila Sahakari Bank Ltd., Nanded.
 {X ^m½`bú_r _{hbm ghH$mar ~±H$ {b; Zm§XoS>

Profit & Loss Account for the year ended on 31st March 2025
Ênù.31.03.2025 +JÉä®úSÉä xÉ¡òÉ iÉÉä]õÉ {ÉjÉEò

Schedule Year ended on Year ended on
31.03.2025 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

Income  =i{ÉzÉ

Interest earned Ê¨É³ýÉ±Éä±Éä ´ªÉÉVÉ 13 553085610.79 556050638.59

Other Income <iÉ®ú =i{ÉzÉ 14 69584354.84 56550338.91

Total Income   622669965.63 612600977.50

Savita Dahale
(HOD-Accounts Dept.)

Shripad Sabnis
(Dy. Chief Officer)

Eknath Bidwai
(Director)

Pratibha Paradkar
(Chief Executive Officer)

ºÉÊ´ÉiÉÉ b÷½þÉ³äý

(±ÉäJÉÉ Ê´É¦ÉÉMÉ |É¨ÉÖJÉ)

¸ÉÒ{ÉÉnù ºÉ¤ÉxÉÒºÉ

(={É¨ÉÖJªÉÉÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ)

BEòxÉÉlÉ Ê¤Éb÷́ É<Ç

(ºÉÆSÉÉ±ÉEò)

 |ÉÊiÉ¦ÉÉ {É®úÉb÷Eò®ú

(¨ÉÖJªÉ EòÉªÉÇEòÉ®úÒ +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ)

AS PER OUR AUDIT REPORT OF EVEN DATE
ATTACHED

FOR ASHISH HARKUT AND ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN : 122802W

(CA ASHISH V. HARKUT)
PARTNER
M.NO.112021
Date -  12 / 06 / 2025
PLACE : NANDED
UDIN - 25112021BMLMJW7748
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The Bhagyalakshmi Mahila Sahakari Bank Ltd., Nanded.
 {X ^m½`bú_r _{hbm ghH$mar ~±H$ {b; Zm§XoS>

 Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2025
Ênù.31.03.2025 +JÉä®úSÉÉ iÉÉ³äý¤ÉÆnù

Capital and ¦ÉÉÆb÷´É±É ´É näùhÉÒ Schedule As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
Liabilities No. (Current Year) (Previous Year)

Paidup Capital ´ÉºÉÖ±É ¦ÉÉMÉ ¦ÉÉÆb÷́ É±É 1 227538850.00 232424570.00

Reserves and Surplus ®úÉJÉÒ´É ´É <iÉ®úÊxÉvÉÒ 2 666311801.56 688389665.27

Deposits `äö́ ÉÒ 3 6209249917.17 6010641568.12

Borrowings PÉäiÉ±Éä±ÉÒ EòVÉÇ 4 0.00 0.00

Other liabilities and <iÉ®únäùhÉÒ ´É iÉ®úiÉÖnùÒ 5 174593448.09 294532359.36
provisions

Total Liabilities     7277694016.82 7225988162.75

AS PER OUR AUDIT REPORT OF EVEN DATE
ATTACHED

FOR ASHISH HARKUT AND ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN : 122802W

(CA ASHISH V. HARKUT)
PARTNER
M.NO.112021

Date – 12 / 06 / 2025
PLACE : NANDED

UDIN - 25112021BMLMJW7748

* Subject to approval in AGM.

Bhagyashri Bandewar
(Director)

Rekha More
(Vice-Chairperson)

Chaya Bhosale
(Director)

Seema Atnurkar
(Chairperson)

¦ÉÉMªÉ¸ÉÒ £ÉÆbä÷́ ÉÉ®ú

(ºÉÆSÉÉÊ±ÉEòÉ)

®äúJÉÉ ¨ÉÉä®äú

(={ÉÉvªÉIÉÉ)

UôÉªÉÉ ¦ÉÉäºÉ±Éä

(ºÉÆSÉÉÊ±ÉEòÉ)

ºÉÒ¨ÉÉ +iÉxÉÖ®úEò®ú

(+vªÉIÉÉ)
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The Bhagyalakshmi Mahila Sahakari Bank Ltd., Nanded.
 {X ^m½`bú_r _{hbm ghH$mar ~±H$ {b; Zm§XoS>

 Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2025
Ênù.31.03.2025 +JÉä®úSÉÉ iÉÉ³äý¤ÉÆnù

Property & ËVÉnùMÉÒ ´É ªÉähÉÒ Schedule As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
Assets No. (Current Year) (Previous Year)

Cash in hand ®úÉäJÉ Ê¶É±±ÉEòò 6 183177379.00 184498248.00

Balance with  banks <iÉ®ú ¤ÉÄEòÉÆiÉÒ±É 7 1067127681.65 896672947.06
and money at Ê¶É±±ÉEòòiÉºÉäSÉ
call and short ¨ÉÉMÉhÉÒ Eò®úiÉÉSÉ
notice {_iUmè`m d Aën

ZmoQ>rgrZo {_iUmè`m
`äö´ÉÒò

Investments MÉÖ ÆiÉ´ÉhÉÖEò 8 1861441864.00 1831826335.00

Advances Ênù±Éä±ÉÒ EòVÉÇ 9 3781547171.08 3822723860.29

Fixed Assets EòÉªÉ¨É ËVÉnùMÉÒ 10 83668106.51 84896097.42

Other Assets <iÉ®ú ËVÉnùMÉÒ                    11(a+b) 300731814.58 405370674.98

Total Assets     7277694016.82 7225988162.75

Contingent +ÉEòÎº¨ÉiÉ nùÉÊªÉi´Éä 12 220408516.63 25864727.60

liabilities & Bills ´É ´ÉºÉÖ±ÉÒºÉÉ`öÒ

for collection {ÉÉ ö̀Ê´É±Éä±ÉÒ Ê¤É±Éä

Note Forming Parts   17    
of Accounts

Savita Dahale
(HOD-Accounts Dept.)

Shripad Sabnis
(Dy. Chief Officer)

Eknath Bidwai
(Director)

Pratibha Paradkar
(Chief Executive Officer)

ºÉÊ´ÉiÉÉ b÷½þÉ³äý

(±ÉäJÉÉ Ê´É¦ÉÉMÉ |É¨ÉÖJÉ)

¸ÉÒ{ÉÉnù ºÉ¤ÉxÉÒºÉ

(={É¨ÉÖJªÉÉÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ)

BEòxÉÉlÉ Ê¤Éb÷́ É<Ç

(ºÉÆSÉÉ±ÉEò)

 |ÉÊiÉ¦ÉÉ {É®úÉb÷Eò®ú

(¨ÉÖJªÉ EòÉªÉÇEòÉ®úÒ +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ)
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The Bhagyalakshmi Mahila Sahakari Bank Ltd., Nanded.
 {X ^m½`bú_r _{hbm ghH$mar ~±H$ {b; Zm§XoS>

Sr. No. As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

1. Capital ¦ÉÉÆb÷́ É±É
Authorised  Capital +ÊvÉEÞòiÉ ¦ÉÉMÉ ¦ÉÉÆb÷́ É±É 500000000.00 500000000.00

2. Issued, Subscribed ´ÉºÉÖ±É ¦ÉÉMÉ¦ÉÉÆb÷́ É±É 227538850.00 232424570.00
& Paid up Capital
(1459285 shares of
Rs.10/- each and 212946
shares of Rs.1000/- each)

Schedule 1 - Capital
(Amt. in Rs.)

Schedule 2 - Reserve and Surplus
Sr. As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
No. (Current Year) (Previous Year)
1. Statutory Reserves ®úÉJÉÒ´É ÊxÉvÉÒ 291961446.27 277387489.83
2 Building Fund <¨ÉÉ®úiÉ ÊxÉvÉÒ 118300000.00 113300000.00
3 Dividend Equilisation Fund ±ÉÉ¦ÉÉÆ¶É ºÉ¨ÉÉxÉÒEò®úhÉ ÊxÉvÉÒ 0.00 3000000.00
4 General Reserve Fund ºÉ´ÉÇºÉÉvÉÉ®úhÉ ®úÉJÉÒ´É ÊxÉvÉÒ 3000000.00 0.00
5 Member Welfare Fund ºÉ¦ÉÉºÉn ùEò±ªÉÉhÉ ÊxÉvÉÒ 2500000.00 2500000.00
6 Staff Welfare Fund Eò¨ÉÇSÉÉ®úÒ Eò±ªÉÉhÉ ÊxÉvÉÒ 950000.00 850000.00
7 SahakarPrachar& ºÉ½þEòÉ®ú, |ÉSÉÉ®ú ´É 1310000.00 1310000.00

Training Fund |ÉÊ¶ÉIÉhÉ ÊxÉvÉÒ
8 Charitable Fund vÉ¨ÉÇnùÉªÉ ÊxÉvÉÒ 900000.00 800000.00
9 Investment Fluctuation MÉÖÆiÉ´ÉhÉÖEò SÉfø =iÉÉ®ú 29000000.00 25500000.00

 Reserve ÊxÉvÉÒ
10 Provision on Standard =i{ÉÉÊnùiÉ EòVÉÇ ÊxÉvÉÒ 18000000.00 17500000.00

Assets
11 Bad & Doubtful ¤ÉÖb÷ÒiÉ +ÉÊhÉ 141127603.20 196522620.00

Debts Reserve ºÉÆ¶ÉÊªÉiÉ ÊxÉvÉÒ
12 BDDR 2024 ºÉÆ¶ÉªÉÒiÉ É́ ¤ÉÖÊb÷iÉ EòVÉÇ 2024 20861719.00 0.00
13 Investment Depreciation MÉÖÆiÉ´ÉhÉÖEò PÉºÉÉ®úÉ 5248000.00 11449638.00

Reserve ÊxÉvÉÒ
14 Election Fund ÊxÉ´Éb÷hÉÖEò ÊxÉvÉÒ 1571805.00 1171805.00
15 Education fund payable Ê¶ÉIÉhÉ ÊxÉvÉÒ 1400000.00 1300000.00
16 Balance in Profit xÉ¡òÉ iÉÉä]õÉ JÉÉiªÉÉiÉÒ±É 30181228.09 35798112.44

& loss account ®úCEò¨É

  Total 666311801.56 688389665.27
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The Bhagyalakshmi Mahila Sahakari Bank Ltd., Nanded.
 {X ^m½`bú_r _{hbm ghH$mar ~±H$ {b; Zm§XoS>

Sr. No. As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

I. Current deposits SÉÉ±ÉÖ ä̀ö´É    

(i) From Individuals ´ÉèªÉÊHòEò `äö´ÉÒ 237569744.18 210817450.16

(ii) From other Societies ºÉ½þEòÉ®úÒ ºÉÆºlÉÉ `äö´ÉÒ 19569177.57 20370688.55

Total 257138921.75 231188138.71

II Savings Bank ¤ÉSÉiÉ ä̀ö´ÉÒ    
Deposits

(i) From Individuals ´ÉèªÉÊHòEò `äö´ÉÒ 1392333783.37 1328052709.80

(ii) From other ºÉ½þEòÉ®úÒ ºÉÆºlÉÉ `äö´ÉÒ 329287.86 288407.62

Societies
  Total 1392663071.23 1328341117.42

III Term Deposits ¨ÉÖnùiÉÒ ä̀ö´ÉÒ    

(i) From Individuals ´ÉèªÉÊHòEò `äö´ÉÒ 4478430175.19 4377370784.99

(ii) From other ºÉ½þEòÉ®úÒ ºÉÆºlÉÉ 81017749.00 73741527.00

      Societies `äö́ ÉÒ

  Total 4559447924.19 4451112311.99

  Total (I, II and III) 6209249917.17 6010641568.12

Schedule 3 - Deposits

Sr. No. As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

1 Borrowings PÉäiÉ±Éä±ÉÒ EòVÉæ Nil Nil

Schedule 4 - Borrowings
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 {X ^m½`bú_r _{hbm ghH$mar ~±H$ {b; Zm§XoS>

Sr. No. As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

1 Income Tax Payable näùªÉ =i{ÉzÉ Eò®ú 14000000.00 15700000.00

2 Sundry Creditors näùhÉÒ 8725373.30 19429005.44

3 Bills payable {Éä+ÉìbÇ÷®ú 243524.00 733218.00

4 Dividend Payable näùªÉ ±ÉÉ¦ÉÉÆ¶É 2992384.00 2676765.00

5 Interest Payable näùªÉ ´ªÉÉVÉ 431510.00 364358.00

6 Compensation xÉÖEòºÉÉxÉ 5750857.00 5750857.00

Payable  ¦É®ú{ÉÉ<ÇSÉÒ näùhÉÒ

7 Penal Interest on Loans EòVÉÉḈ É®úÒ±É nÆùb÷́ ªÉÉVÉ 3910126.16 3910087.45

8 Recovery Surcharge ´ÉºÉÖ±ÉÒ +ÊvÉ¦ÉÉ®ú 35102.25 35915.00

9 Other Liabilities <iÉ®ú näùªÉiÉÉ 5624046.24 4926921.22

10 Overdue Interest Reserve lÉÊEòiÉ ´ªÉÉVÉ ÊxÉvÉÒ 132880525.14 241005232.25

11 Branch Adjustment ¶ÉÉJÉÉ Ê¨É³ý´ÉhÉÒ 0.00 0.00

  Total 174593448.09 294532359.36

Schedule 5  - Other Liabilities and Provisions

Schedule 6 - Cash and Balances with Reserve Bank of India

Sr. No. As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

1 Cash in hand ½þºiÉºlÉ ®úÉäJÉ 183177379.00 184498248.00
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The Bhagyalakshmi Mahila Sahakari Bank Ltd., Nanded.
 {X ^m½`bú_r _{hbm ghH$mar ~±H$ {b; Zm§XoS>

Sr. No. As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

1 Balance in Current A/c. ÊVÉ±½þÉ ´É ®úÉVªÉ òò 7826442.25 2956902.13

with District & State ¨ÉvªÉ´ÉiÉÔ ºÉ½þEòÉ®úÒ ¤ÉÄEò

Co-op. Bank. SÉÉ±ÉÖ JÉÉiªÉÉiÉÒ±É Ê¶É±±ÉEò

2 Balance in Current A/c. ®úÉ¹]ÅõÒªÉEÞòiÉ ¤ÉÄEò SÉÉ±ÉÖò 74355175.63 85998977.06

with Nationalised Banks JÉÉiªÉÉiÉÒ±É Ê¶É±±ÉEò

3 Balance in Current A/c. <iÉ®ú ¤ÉÄEò SÉÉ±ÉÖ 118264046.77 10926716.87

with Other Banks JÉÉiªÉÉiÉÒ±É Ê¶É±±ÉEò

4 Balances in Fixed <iÉ®ú ¤ÉÄEòÉÆiÉÒ±É `äö´ÉÒ 866682017.00 796790351.00

Deposit with other Bank

  Total 1067127681.65 896672947.06

Schedule 7 -Balances with Banks and Money at Call and Short Notice

Schedule 8 - Investments

Sr. No. As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

1 Investments in MÉÖ ÆiÉ´ÉhÉÖEò    

(i)     Government Eåòpù ´É ®úÉVªÉ ºÉ®úEòÉ®úÒ 1413441962.00 1682448983.00

         Securities ®úÉäJªÉÉiÉÒ±É MÉÖÆiÉ´ÉhÉÖEò

(ii)    Other approved <iÉ®ú ¨ÉÉxªÉiÉÉ |ÉÉ{iÉ 447999900.00 149377350.00

         securities MÉÖ ÆiÉ´ÉhÉÖEò

(iii)   Shares ¦ÉÉMÉ 2.00 2.00

  Total 1861441864.00 1831826335.00
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 {X ^m½`bú_r _{hbm ghH$mar ~±H$ {b; Zm§XoS>

Sr. No. As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

A. (i)  Cash credits, xÉVÉ®úMÉ½þÉhÉ EòVÉÇ 1967063475.45 1870189495.29
overdrafts and loans ´É ̈ ÉªÉÉÇnùÉ EòVÉÇ
repayable on demand

(ii)    Term loans ¨ÉÖnùiÉÒ EòVÉÇ 1814483695.63 1952534365.00

  Total 3781547171.08 3822723860.29

B. (i)    Secured by tangible EòÉªÉ¨Éú ¨ÉÉ±É¨ÉkÉÉ 3566423711.63 3599205992.74
        assets/ Policy/ FDR
(ii)    Covered by Bank/ Ê´ÉkÉÒªÉ ºÉÆºlÉÉ 0.00 0.00
Government Guarantees

(iii)    Unsecured +ºÉÖ®úÊIÉiÉ EòVÉÇ 215123459.45 223517867.55

  Total 3781547171.08 3822723860.29

C. Advances in MÉÖ ÆiÉ´ÉhÉÖEò    
(i)    Priority Sectors +OÉGò¨ÉIÉäjÉ 2486318730.90 2594647620.42
(ii)    Public Sector ºÉÉ´ÉÇVÉÊxÉEò IÉäjÉ 0.00 0.00
(iii)    Banks ¤ÉÄEò 0.00 0.00
(iv)    Others <iÉ®ú 1295228440.18 1228076239.87

  Total 3781547171.08 3822723860.29

Schedule 9 - Advances

Schedule 10 - Fixed Assets

Sr. No. As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

1 Premises <¨ÉÉ®úiÉ 67423461.77 67565290.77

At cost as on 31st March ¨ÉÉMÉÒ±É Ê¶É±±ÉEòò ò 67565290.77 67707119.77
 of the preceding year

Additions during the year SÉÉ±ÉÖ ´É¹ÉÉÇiÉÒ±É ´ÉÉfø 0.00 0.00

Deductions during the SÉÉ±ÉÖ ´É¹ÉÉÇiÉÒ±É PÉºÉÉ®úÉ 141829.00 141829.00
year Depreciation to date
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 {X ^m½`bú_r _{hbm ghH$mar ~±H$ {b; Zm§XoS>

Sr. No. As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

1 Tax paid in advance/ =i{ÉzÉEò®úÉSÉÉ +OÉÒ¨É 16413607.48 16638371.94
tax deducted at source ¦É®úhÉÉ

2 Stock of Stationery º]äõ¶ÉxÉ®úÒ ºÉÉ`öÉ 2472701.44 2664944.42
3 Others * <iÉ®ú    
  Compensation xÉÖEòºÉÉxÉ ¦É®ú{ÉÉ<Ç {ÉÉä]õÒ 5750857.00 5750857.00

Receivable. ªÉähÉÒ
  Sundry Debtors ÊEò®úEòÉä³ý ªÉähÉÒ 34806097.94 23855770.00
  Festival Advance =iºÉ´É +OÉÒ¨É 3554580.00 3834210.00
  Premium on G-Sec. ºÉ®úEòÉ®úÒ ®úÉäJªÉÉ´É®úÒ±É 4566307.00 8422287.00

Ê|É¨ÉÒªÉ¨É
  Biller Adv. Ê¤É±É®ú +OÉÒ¨É 0.00 0.00
  Commission Receivable EòÊ¨É¶ÉxÉ ªÉähÉÒ 0.00 0.00
  Festival Advance Pigmy Ê{ÉM¨ÉÒ =iºÉ´É +OÉÒ¨É 16882.00 21347.00
  Locker rent Depost ±ÉÉìEò®ú ¦ÉÉbä÷ 91570.00 62422.00
  Telephone Deposit nÖù®úv´ÉxÉÒ `äö´É 82688.94 82688.94
  MSEB B¨É.BºÉ.<Ç.¤ÉÒ. `äö´É 279413.00 279413.00
  Branch Rented adv. PÉ®ú ¨ÉÉ±ÉEòÉºÉ Ênù±Éä±ÉÒ 156000.00 216500.00

 To Landlord +OÉÒ¨É ®úCEò¨É

Schedule 11(a) - Other Assets

Schedule 10 - Fixed Assets

Sr. No. As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

2 Other Fixed Assets <iÉ®ú ºlÉÉ´É®ú ¨ÉÉ±É¨ÉkÉÉ 16244644.74 17330806.65
(including furniture and fixtures) (¡òÌxÉSÉ®ú<. ºÉ½þ)
At cost as on 31st March ¨ÉÉMÉÒ±É Ê¶É±±ÉEòò ò 17330806.65 22365818.21

of the preceding year

Additions during the year SÉÉ±ÉÖ ´É¹ÉÉÇiÉÒ±É ´ÉÉfø 8704128.69 5817903.44
Deductions during the year SÉÉ±ÉÖ ´É¹ÉÉÇiÉÒ±É ´ÉVÉÉ´É]õ 23151.60 0.00
Deductions during the PÉºÉÉ®úÉ 9767139.00 10852915.00

year Depreciation to date

  Total (1 and 2) 83668106.51 84896097.42
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 {X ^m½`bú_r _{hbm ghH$mar ~±H$ {b; Zm§XoS>

Sr. No. As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

  Dispute Adjustment `äö´ÉÊ´É´ÉÉnù ºÉ¨ÉÉªÉÉäVÉxÉ 0.00 0.00
 Control A/c ÊxÉªÉÆjÉhÉ JÉÉiÉä

  Water Connection Deposit xÉ³ý VÉÉäb÷hÉÒEòÊ®úiÉÉ ä̀ö́ É 5370.00 5370.00
  Deffered Payment ºlÉÊMÉiÉ |ÉnùÉxÉ 2306256.89 1671666.66
  ICICI Lombard +ÉªÉ.ºÉÒ.+ÉªÉ.ºÉÒ.+ÉªÉ. 0.00 0.00

±ÉÉä̈ ¤ÉÉbÇ÷
  GST receivable VÉÒ.BºÉ.]õÒ. ªÉähÉÒ 823894.98 309451.85
  Gas Connection Deposit MÉìºÉ VÉÉäb÷hÉÒ `äö´É 4200.00 4200.00
  Pigmy Interest Receivable +±{É`äö´ÉEòVÉÇ ªÉähÉÒ 0.00 0.00
  Building Construction work <¨ÉÉ®úiÉ ¤ÉÉÆvÉEòÉ¨É 38069924.08 36539471.08
  NPCI Charges BxÉ.{ÉÒ.ºÉÒ.+ÉªÉ. ¶ÉÖ±Eò 0.00 0.00

Election Deposit <±ÉäC¶ÉxÉ Êb÷{ÉÉìÊZÉ]õ 0.00 0.00

  Total 109400350.75 100358970.89

Sr. No. As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

1 On Advances EòVÉÉḈ É®úÒ±É ªÉähÉää ´ªÉÉVÉ 132880379.14 241005232.25

2 On Investment MÉÖÆiÉ´ÉhÉÖEòÒ´É®úÒ±É ªÉähÉä 58451084.69 64006471.84
´ªÉÉVÉ

  Total 191331463.83 305011704.09

Schedule 11(b) - Interest Receivable

Sr. No. As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

1 DEAF Contingent bä÷¡ò ÊxÉvÉÒ 15528077.10 14348990.60

Liability

2 Bank Guarantee ¤ÉÄEò ½þ¨ÉÒ 10425000.00 9735000.00

3 Bills as per Contra (OBC) ´ÉºÉÖ±ÉÒ EòÊ®úiÉÉ +É±Éä±ÉÒ Ê¤É±Éä 1102987.00 1780737.00

4 Technical write off Receivable iÉÉÆÊjÉEò ÊxÉ±ÉæÊJÉiÉ ªÉähÉÒ 193352452.53 0.00

  Total 220408516.63 25864727.60

Schedule 12 - Contingent Liabilities
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 {X ^m½`bú_r _{hbm ghH$mar ~±H$ {b; Zm§XoS>

Sr. No. Year Ended on Year Ended on
31.03.2025 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

I. Interest/discount on EòVÉÉḈ É®úÒ±É Ê¨É³ýÉ±Éä±Éä 363709009.92 352282153.83

advances/bills ´ªÉÉVÉ

II. Income on investments MÉÖ ÆiÉ´ÉhÉÖEòÒ´É®úÒ±É 189376600.87 203768484.76

=i{ÉxxÉ

  Total 553085610.79 556050638.59

Schedule 13 - Interest Earned

Sr. No. Year Ended on Year Ended on
31.03.2025 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

1 Commission, exchange EòÊ¨É¶ÉxÉ, BCºÉSÉåVÉ ´É 3607525.43 3975315.08

and brokerage ¥ÉÉäEò®äúVÉ

2 Profit on sale of ¶ÉÉºÉÊEòªÉ ®úÉäJªÉÉ´É®úÒ±É 1421729.00 1290482.00

investments xÉ¡òÉ

Less: Loss on sale of ¶ÉÉºÉÊEòªÉ ®úÉäJªÉÉ´É®úÒ±É 0.00 0.00

investments iÉÉä]õÉ

3 Other Income <iÉ®ú =i{ÉxxÉ 21738022.12 15327861.62

(Short Term Capital Gain)

4 Miscellaneous Income <iÉ®ú =i{ÉxzÉ    

  Locker rent ±ÉÉìEò®ú ¦ÉÉbä÷ 4493609.66 4388377.62

  Processing Charges |ÉÊGòªÉÉ ¶ÉÖ±Eò 50000.00 153500.00

  Documentation Charges nùºiÉBä́ ÉVÉÒ Eò®úhÉ ¶ÉÖ±Eò 7264012.82 8758881.82

  Incidental Charges |ÉÉºÉÆÊMÉEò ¶ÉÖ±Eò 12631465.42 11484925.17

  Visiting Charges ¦Éä]õ ¶ÉÖ±Eò 1644922.88 1807274.56

  Stationery Charges º]äõ¶ÉxÉ®úÒ ¶ÉÖ±Eò 1605515.70 1756714.31

Schedule 14 - Other Income
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Sr. No. Year Ended on Year Ended on
31.03.2025 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

  Charges Received ¤ÉÄEòÉÆEòbÚ÷xÉ |ÉÉ{iÉ ZÉÉ±Éä±Éä 2655597.81 3967161.32

BANCS ¶ÉÖ±Eò

  Other income <iÉ®ú =i{ÉzÉ 12471954.00 3639845.41

  Total 69584354.84 56550338.91

  Total Income   622669965.63 612600977.50

The Bhagyalakshmi Mahila Sahakari Bank Ltd., Nanded.
 {X ^m½`bú_r _{hbm ghH$mar ~±H$ {b; Zm§XoS>

Sr. No. Year Ended on Year Ended on
31.03.2025 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

1 Interest on deposits `äö´ÉÒ´É®úÒ±É ´ªÉÉVÉ 362367043.63 328189826.90

  Total 362367043.63 328189826.90

Schedule 15 - Interest Expended

Sr. No. Year Ended on Year Ended on
31.03.2025 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

1 Payments to and H$_©Mmè`m§gmR>rMr 145751924.00 156161064.00

provisions for employees näùªÉEäò

2 Rent, taxes and lighting ¦ÉÉbä÷, Eò®ú ´É Ê´ÉVÉ 13679079.14 12993276.81

3 Printing and stationery ¨ÉÖpùhÉ +ÉÊhÉ º]äõ¶ÉxÉ®úÒ 1463159.94 1727794.47

JÉSÉÇ

4 Advertisement and VÉÉÊ½þ®úÉiÉ ´É |ÉÊºÉvnùÒ 207567.44 244396.24

publicity

5 Depreciation on bank’s ¤ÉÄEäòSªÉÉ ¨ÉÉ±É¨ÉkÉäSÉÉ 9932106.60 10994744.00

property PÉºÉÉ®úÉ

Schedule 16 - Operating Expenses
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 {X ^m½`bú_r _{hbm ghH$mar ~±H$ {b; Zm§XoS>

Sr. No. Year Ended on Year Ended on
31.03.2025 31.03.2024
(Current Year) (Previous Year)

6 Director’s fees, ºÉÆSÉÉ±ÉEòÉÆÆSÉÉ ºÉ¦ÉäSÉÉ 1345100.00 1002250.00

allowances and expenses ¦ÉkÉÉ

7 Auditors’ fees and iÉ{ÉÉºÉhÉÒ JÉSÉÇ 1847461.15 1667380.00

expenses (including

branch auditors)

8 Law charges EòÉªÉnäùÊ¶É®ú JÉSÉÇ 51382.00 69299.24

9 Postages, Telegrams, ]õ{ÉÉ±É ´É nÖù®úv´ÉxÉÒ 902092.11 2904357.33

Telephones, etc.  JÉSÉÇ

10 Repairs and maintenance nÖù̄ ûºiÉÒ +ÉÊhÉ näùJÉ¦ÉÉ±É 679377.13 585661.10

11 Insurance Ê´É¨ÉÉ 9498340.32 9271205.34

12 Other expenditure <iÉ®ú JÉSÉÇ 18765105.08 20292610.63

  Total   204122694.91 217914039.16

  Total Provisions   26000000.00 30700000.00

  Total Profit   30180227.09 35797111.44

  Total Expenses   622669965.63 612600977.50

FOR ASHISH HARKUT
AND ASSOCIATESCHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FRN : 122802W

(CA ASHISH V. HARKUT)
PARTNER

M.NO.112021
UDIN : 24112021BKCRSA8710
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